

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

01/26/		in the second se	IMS OF SAI	UE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TE	RMS
BID OPENING DATE	TO THE STREET, LAND STREET, LAN	03/13/	2012		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PF		AMOUN	т
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES		
				80 00 20	FOR QUOTATION				
	WEST VIS SOLCONTRARECLAMTHE "S	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION UNDIAL	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 11 (HAT LOCAT	ARTME S FRO DE AL 0-AC FIELD	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE F) REFUSE PILES" EDWIGHT, WEST V	TAL PROTECT RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR ROJECT KNOPROJECT.	CTION, DR A THE		
	A MAND 02/21/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ATORY 12 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	ON SI 0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	ARTIES ARE URE TO ATT UALIFICATE MORE THAN TENSIVE FO	E TEND THE TON OF ONE OOT		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA	DDERS UMENT ILURE	TO C VERI TO P	LL BE MADE AVAIL OMPLETE. THIS W FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE	ILL SERVE AT THE MA ANY AND	AS THE ANDATORY	RECE	IVEL
	IN DIS ACCEPT	QUALIF ANY O	ICATI THER	ON OF DOCUM	THE BID. THE S ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING	TATE WILL FY ATTENDA	NOT NCE.	2012 MAR 13 WV PUNC	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	DATE	DIV'Si	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRE	SS CHANGES 1	TO BE NOTED AE	BOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ NUMBER

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT PLEASE NOTE: WILL BE HELD AT THE WVDEP, 601 57TH STREET, SE, CHARLESTON (KANAWHA CITY), WEST VIRGINIA CONTACT & PHONE #: NICK ESTES, 304-926-0485. PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

PAGE

5740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED TI	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	NO. POSSERION ZOTA					
BID OPENING DATE	03/13	/2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUN	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F	REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A WITH THE BI AFFIDAVIT M AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS VIRGINIA CO	CH VENDOR T THE SAME D. THE ENG UST BE SIGN OF THE VEN OF ARTICLE DE. FAILUM ACE AFFIDAN	THAT SUBMITIME AN ACCOSED DRUG NED AND SUINDOR'S COMITION, CHAPTING SUBMITED TO SUBMITED SUBMITE	TS A BIFFIDAVIGFREE BMITTED PLIANCE ER 21 O IT THE HE BID	WITH THE BID WITH THE	
	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA. UNLESS	AYS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T	NCEL THIS O HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	CONTRACT I IF THE MAT FERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES THELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	: N
	THE HIGHER	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	DEPARTME FOR RALEIG 21-5A, ET	NT OF L H COUNT ,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA Y, PURSUANT ROJECT.)	Company of the compan
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW! MERICAN IN:	DUE (EXCE) CONTAINE STITUTE OF	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	5
SIGNATURE	I	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		TE .
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\	IENI DESDONIDINIO	TO DEC INCE	OT NAME AND	VUUDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	



NOD SEL

TITLE

11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/26/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 01:30PM 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SUREITY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

	•	
E	A	
P	0	
С	Н	/

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 STERN ARROW CORP INC BOX 4108

ARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PHIN	<u>annananananan</u>	5000000001.51 0	MS OF SAL	<u>.</u>	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012		חזמ	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
100000000000000000000000000000000000000				CAT.			
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(EXPIR	ATION TE THI	DATE: S ORI	01/3 GINAL	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA	
	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV *******	ER 30 CFR 874.1 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRGOWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTOWEST VIRGINIA DING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO	BE
=	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENS	
					A.>.T.Z.244		
I .	THE SU COPY O	CCESSF	UL BI R CON	DDER TRACT CONTR	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE (DF
SIGNATURE	· · /-	χ χ	λ	oee he	TTELEBUONE	In.	ATE
TITLE			IN		3.04	-414-0255	3-13-12
PIZZS 1		7	•		0754491		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
(WH	EN RESP	ONDING '	TO RFQ	. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



DOR

TITLE

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15740 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTIOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

25364 CHARLESTON WV

DATE PHIN	Eυ	ISI	IMS OF SAL	. 5	SHIP	IA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
130		*******************						
	WRITTE	N NOTT	CE					
	MICTILE	(B)	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	NC TH	E UNE-AEV	D CIIADA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRA		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Committee of the committee of	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		O THE CONDITIONS	
							OF THE WORK.	`
· C							WORKMANSHIP OF	
							ELOPS DURING THE	
							THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS			SHALL	BE CURKE	CIED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
1 th	AI 115			ONE V	CAD CHADA	NTEE DE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	
	CONCTR	(C)					PERFORMANCE TIM	
	I .		•		R THE CON		PERFURMANCE III	15
	ALLUII						 EGETATION MAY BE	
	CHDTHE	(D)	The state of the s		HT		FICATIONS	
	CONTAI				TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CUNTAL	исл пс	KETIA.					1
	(3) T	ERMINA	TIONA					
	(3) 1		1 Samuel 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		ACT MAY D	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	TAL DAD		The state of the s		H. M. B. Markett, M.		PURCHASING,	•
							R REMEDY IT MAY	
	The second secon				The second secon		GIVEN NOT LESS	I
							CE, (DELIVERED B	V
							ED) OF INTENT	· *
	TO TER			EIUKN	KECEIFI	KEQUESI	ED) OF INTENT	1
	IU IEK	MINAIE	•					
	(6) T	T CHAI	, pr	THE D	CCDONCIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		LBE	THE K	ESPUNSIBI	LIIY UF	THE SUCCESSFUL	1
	VENDUK		ORTA	TAL A1	L NECECCA	DV DIVI	CTON OF HIGHWAYS	.
	DEDMIT	(A)					SION OF HIGHWAYS	'
1	[1 회장 1				[[[[[[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [] [] []	553	PMENI AND	1
	MAIEKI		Company of the Compan	And the second second second second second	THE JOB S		ED CONSTRUCTION	1
	DEDMIT	(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	1
	PERMII	S UK K	ELAIE	р јов	PERMITS.		_	
	(5) T	COUNTS	AL 65	COTET	CATIONS			
	(5) 1				CATIONS:	TDACT C	HALL DE TAI	1
2	ACCORD						HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE	
	to the state of the state of the state of		Elemental Account of the Control	CHOCK CONTRACTOR			REFUSE PILES"	
	RECLAM	AIIUN	OF IH	L 30	MDIAL (UA	IL TELD)	METUSE FILES"	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		Ico	EIN				T variable and a second	
							ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LAU I	ENIBEOD	ONDINO	TO DEO	INIOED	TALABAT AND	ADDDEGG	IN COACE ADOVE LADEL	ED IVENDODI



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

	ð		

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:	ENING DATE: 03/13/2012			BI	D O	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-4/4								
	PROJEC	T. SA	ID					ž1
p-					RPORATED HERE			
							ONS THEREIN ARE	
-							AND CONSISTS OF	
130	60 DRA	WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY POTESTA &	AS	SOCIATES, INC.	
	(/) P	AVMENT	C AND	COMB	LETION:			
	(6) P		Francisco (St. Schoolsen)		SHALL FURNISH	ιτn	DEP AN	
	APPL TO				T WITH AN ITEM			
							FORM INCLUDED	_
					SHALL BE USED	FOR	APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAY						T THE PAYMENT T	
						'S A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	Τ.			
	(7) A	PPI TCA	TION	EUB B	ARTIAL PAYMENT			
	CI) A						OIC BASIS, SUBMI	г
	FOR PA			I	SED ON THE AMO			
					HT : 사이트 (100 HT)		THE AMOUNT OF	
-	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE	ACT	UAL QUANTITY OF	
	1		1		D UPON UNIT ME			
	PERCEN	T COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON A LU	IMP	SUM.	
	DANKDU	DTCV.	TN T	UE EV	ENT THE VENDOR	100	NTRACTOR FILES	
	CARLO DAN PARTITAGO DE ANTIBICO		OVER-040-007 201	ALTONOMY DOWNSON	ION, THE STATE	200		
					, AND TERMINAT			
		T FURT						
	REV. 1	/2005						
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	. PR	RODUCTS	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	NTHUB	IZED BY THE DI	REIC	TOR OF THE	
					1		SECTION 2 BELOW	,
							EL PRODUCTS FOR	
					ROJECT OTHER T			
	 		<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COND	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		TELEPHON		DATE	
TITLE		FI	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		01/01/10	To DEC	MOFF	T MANE AND ADDDE	00 11	VICTACE ADOVE LABEL	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15740

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VEZDOR

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

	01/26/2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012	Construction of the		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	(YTITMAUC	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	Ú	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		PRODUCTS THIS CON			HE UNITED	STATES	. AS US	SED IN	
- G		CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITEI ON OF A TS OR O D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS	D TO, ROAD ANY HEATIN DTHER RIALS FOR F WITH THE	N S G
		SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR. DE BY T FURNAC	OCESSED, O MORE OF THE OPEN CE,	
		AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU		L TERRI	TORY, (TES OF CONTINENTA ION OF THE	
			AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE			Γ MAY, IN EEL	
,		EXCE TOTA HUND	ED ON L CON RED D	E TEN TRACT OLLAR	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO	T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE	OF THE	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	**********************	NDITIONS	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				Α	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VAZLI	ENIDE	CDONDING .	TO DEO	INICED	T NIAME AND	ADDDECC	INICDACE	AROVE I AREI	ED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DEP15740 10

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-414-0255 *709063722 01 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/13/201	2	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UO	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE		NO.	MEI (III ON BEL)		
~					
TO BE	HADEACONA	DIE S	UCH COST IS UNRE	ASONABLE TE TT T	c
			N THE BID PRICE		
			STIC ALUMINUM, G		
	[12] - 12]		D OR PRODUCED IN	l'	1
			S DEFINED BY THE		1
			OREIGN PRODUCTS		į .
ONLY	IF DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	1
PRICE	THAN THE	FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		1
					1
ITF. P	RIOR TO TH	E AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	1
			NG OFFICER OF TH		
			EXISTS A BID FOR		i
			EL THAT IS REASO		
			R DOMESTIC PRODU		ıc
					19
			WRITING, A REEV		.]
			T BID FOR SUCH D		••
PO 1-20104-1 1-202-1 1-202-1	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O		ATE IN THEIR BID		1
SUPPL	YING FOREI	GN ALUN	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	1
		1			
-	=				
REV.	3/88	Ali		1	
	1			1	
EXHIB	IT 9				
-0. Albert Mass - 100 to-0.	200 A				1
NOTIC	F FOR ISSU	ANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	CT ADDENDA	And the second second	7.01.101.12.202.12.11		
I KOSE	CI ADDLINDA	•			
THE A	DOUTTE OF VE	NCTNEE	R AND/OR AGENCY S	UALL BE DENUTBER	.
I I I I I	KCHIIECIVE	MOTHER	ING SCHEDULE IN	TECHTAC	'
CONST	RUCITON PR	DIECI	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
				ARE THE ARRESTS	.
			INEER SHALL PREP		
			IES THAT HAVE PR		
				HE ADDENDUM AND	
Detretor take 1			D TO THE BUYER I		. 1
PURCH	ASING DIVI	SION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL ALS	\$
			VEDAL AIRE FOR TERUA XUE AA	MOITIONS	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE			TELEFRONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DEC	PONDING TO E	EO INIGE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LARE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15740**

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-414-0255 ***709063722 01** EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B _i	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/	7 (2012	DID	ODENING TIME 01	. 7 O D M
	13/2012			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PY OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
INTERESTED	D PARTIES AND ATE. ANY ADD IIN FOURTEEN	SEND THE ADDENDUM), IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS AND THE SAME NOTES OF	ND SUBMITTED RULES AND REG BIDDING DOCUM DOCUMENT. TH THAT IS ISSUE		PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
REV. 11/90		REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15740	
ADDENDUM A	ACKNOWLEDGEME	ENT		
ADDENDUMCS	S) AND HAVE N	RECEIPT OF THE FO NADE THE NECESSAR R SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO MY	,
ADDENDUM I	10. 'S:			2
NO. 1				
NO. 2	··.			
,	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

П

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15740**

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/			TOWN STORMS SHOW						
BID OPENING DATE:	E0000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/13/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5		• •		1		1 .		
				1	ı		HE RECEIPT O	F THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS IY STAT IATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DURING A REPRESENTATI . ONLY THE		
	TZA) ien) A3	N		SIGNATURE		
					13-12		The same state of the same sta		
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15 SHING	TON S WV 2	TREET, EA	AST)			
SIGNATURE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		τ λ	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	TELEBUONE		DATE	
TITLE	\sim	_\\	IN			30	4-414-025	5	3-13-12
320 0	IDAL		-114	<u>SS.</u>	07544	91	ADDRESS C		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		J-h	MS OF SAL	5	SHIP VIA		F.O.B _i	FHEIGHT TERMS
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	0010		B 7 F	Ц	DENTILO TIME O	1.7004
BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012	***	B11) (OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

	THE EN	VELOPE			THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED	втр						
	BUYER:				GN23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15740			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/13/2012			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM	-		-
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IN STATE OF THE S	т	IS NECESSARY	
7 1					ITH THEIR BID TO USED FOR PAYME	N	r PROCESSING:	
							2 VIX , LAC	5364
		PRINT NING T			AME OF PERSON 1	0	CONTACT	
			• • • •		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	$\lambda \lambda$	OEE HE				
			701		30	4-	414-0255 DATE	3-13-12
TITLE	, O (Z)	T L	IN DEC		-0754491	0.1	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15740

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

> ENDOR

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/	01/26/2012									
BID OPENING DATE:	*COURTED TO COO	03/13/	2012		THE COURT AND A COURT A COURT	BID		PENING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
LINE	ANY I (1) H THE B THE B THE B	NDIVIDU E OR SH ID OR A IDDER, IDDER I IDDER H IES THA	AL SI E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR T MAY	GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL REQU	THIS B RIZED B TS RELA E OR SH CTUAL R Y REGIS IRE REG	ID IS CE Y THE BI TED THER E IS AUT ELATIONS TERED WI	DD HO HI TH	TIFYING THAT: DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF DRIZED TO BIND TP, AND (3) THAT		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C				
SIGNATURE			V			TELEPHONE	54	414 -0255 DATE	3-13-17	
TITLE		FE	EIN		75 /	1				
4555 1D	EN DEC	DONDING	TO PEO	INIGED	T CI C	T 7 1	Q IN	ADDRESS CHANGE N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOD'	
r WH	IEN KES	PONDING	TO KEQ	, INSER	I NAME A	AND ANDRES	211	A 25ACE AROAF LABEL	ED VENDOR	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: EASTERN ARROW COR? Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491 Address: 70 Box 4108 City: CHARLESTON State: WN Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304.414.0268 Fax No.: 304.414.0266 E-mail address: 205727000 2 hot mail. com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
MPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name			asc ode	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 139825 139825 139826 139826 139826 141837	WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	ANN MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R	este Gal	 SH VI SH SH TI SH	H P H EC- RS H IR		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33% 28%	,



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15740 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED 1		TER	ERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
03/06/2	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:	C	3/13/2	2012			BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
3001	. ADDI REVI	TIONAI SED CO OPENIN	NOTE OUTRAC IG DAT O	DIST CE FOR CE REN 03/13/ NO CND OF	RM POTESTA BID SHEET MAINS UNCH 2012 AT 1 OTHER CHA ADDENDUM	E FOLLO & ASSO ANGES A :30PM NGES NO.3	Т:		
*	ECLAMA			E ENI	OF RFQ	DEP157	R PROPERTIES 40 ***** TOTAL:	\$4946,777	
SIGNATURE	1 1	11				ELEPHONE	/ IDATE		
TITLE		74 /	TIM			304.4	14.0255	3-13-12	
PRRSIT	MIC	FE	5	5.0	75449	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
						DDDECCI	N SPACE ABOVE I ABELE	-D WENDOD!	



Sundial (Hatfield) Refuse Pile DEP 15740 Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

No.	Quant	ity	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
				, ,		
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization, cannot be more than 10 % of total bid	279884	488,PTS	
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes, cannot be more than 5 % of total bid	\$ 10000	\$ 10000	
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control, cannot be more than 3% of total bid	\$ 1000	\$ 100a-	
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation, cannot be more than 10% of total bid		\$ 494000	
5.1	10,000	LF	Sitt Barriers	, \$ 1-	\$ 10000	
5.2	25	EA	Stone Check Dam	\$ 100	\$ 2500-	
6.1	40,000	SY	Erosion Control Matting (per plan view)	\$ 010	\$ 4000-	
6.2	110	AC	Revegetation (per plan view acre)	\$ 100	\$ 11,000	
7.1	4,000	LF	Type A, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per field measured)	\$ 64-	\$ 256,000	
7.2	720	LF	Type B, Grass Lined Channel (per field measured)	\$ 10	\$ 7200	
7.3	600	LF	Type C, Fabric Lined Drainage Channel (per field measured)	\$ 13-	\$ 7800	
7.4	2,360	LF	Type D, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per field measured)	\$ 58-	\$ 136880	
7.5	3,700	LF	Type E, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per field measured)	\$ 120	\$ 444000	
7.6	3,400	LF	Type'F, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per field measured)	\$ 90-	\$ 306,000	
7.7	600	LF	Seep Drain (per field measured)	\$ 30	\$ 18,000	
7.8	4,400	SY	Riprap Bank Protection (per plan view)	\$ 120	\$ 528,000	
7.9	1,400	SY	Riprap for Left Descending Bank of Stream Relocation (per plan view)	\$ 60-	\$ 84,000	
7.10	500	LF	Diversion Berm	\$ 15	\$ 7500	
7.11	1,900	SY	Miscellaneous Riprap (per plan view)	\$ 10-	\$ 19000	
7.12	4,500	SY	Stream Bank Re-lining (per plan view)	\$ 40	\$180000	
7.13	2	EA	Drive-Through Channel Section for Pile A	5 88 c	\$17.640	
8.1	85,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 4.19	\$ 34850	
8.2	3,000	LF	Access Road	\$ 41-	\$ 123,000	
8.3	5,000	SY	Miscellaneous Regrading	\$ 3 50	\$ 17,500	
8.4	1	LS	Entrance Road Reclamation Site	\$175000	\$125000	
8.5	1	LS	Coal Refuse Pile A Grading	\$ Z12000		
8.6	1	LS	Coal Refuse Pile C Grading	\$ 589770		
9.1	4	EA	Wet Mine Seal	\$ 6270	\$25080	
9.2	7	EA	Wet Mine Seal with Bat Openings	\$8112-	\$ 56784	
9.3	5	EA	Block Seal	\$ 1000	\$ 5000	
9.4	1	EA	Dry Mine Seal			
9.5	4	EA	Bat Gates (with the following size diameters):	\$ 1589	\$ 1589	
9.5.1	1	EA	Bat Gate (with a diameter of 3 ft.)	C	¢	
9.5.2	1	EA	Bat Gate (with a diameter of 5 ft.)	\$ 1800	\$ 1800	
9.5.3	1	EA		\$ 7.300	\$ 2300	
9.5.4		-	Bat Gate (with a diameter of 5 ft.)	\$ 34507	\$ 3450	
	1	EA	Bat Gate (with a diameter of 6 ft.)	\$ 4300	\$ 4300	
9.6	1	EA	Animal Guard	\$ 250	\$ 250	
9.7	8	EA	Additional Backfill for Mine Seal Repair	\$ 500	\$ 4000	
9.8	5	EA	Auger Hole Wet Seal	\$ 3850	\$ 19 250	
9.9	5	EA	Auger Hole Dry Seal	\$ 1920	\$ 9600	
9.10	100	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 pound bag)	\$ 50	\$ 5000	
11.0	1 2 000	LS	Demolition and Removal of Abandoned Mine Structures	\$ 240000		
11.1	2,000	LF	Demolition and Removal of Existing Drainage Structures (per field measured)	\$ 7-	\$ 14,000	
12.1	45	AC	Soil Cover (per plan view acre)	\$ 5000	\$ 225000	
13.0	2,550	LF	8-inch Underdrain (per field measured)	\$ 35	\$ 69.250	



NECDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15740 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
03/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/13/	2012			BID OB	ENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	DID OF	UNIT PRICE	OT: SUPM AMOUNT	
LINE	QUAN	III) Y	UOP	NO.	HEM NUMBER		UNIT PHICE	AWOUNT	
0001	MEETING FROM: I SHEET I	G ON: POTEST: FROM M ENING	02/21 A & A EETIN REMAI E	O DIS /2012 SSOCI G ON: NS UN NO O	, 2. TECHNIC ATES, AND 3. 02/21/2012.	AL SPE PRE-B /13/20	ID SIGN-IN 12 AT 1:30PM		
	****	THIS	IS T		D OF RFQ D	Test .	0 ***** TOTA	AL: \$4,946,77	ī
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{N}	$\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}$	M		TELEP	HONE 4	-14-0255	DATE 3-13-12	
TITLE	IORN	FE	IN	35-0	>754491			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15740

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET B04-558-8802

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 . 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO CLARIFY THE PRE-BID MEETING PLACE. MANDATORY PRE-BID | WILL | BE HELD AT: WVDEP 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV. 25304 **DATE:** 02/21/2012 AT 10 00AM. NO OTHER CHANGES. END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 d001 962-73 ĴΒ 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15740 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754 SIDRENT

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15740	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.					
		leston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa			
			poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
Ohio	with its principal of	office in the City of Westfield Ce	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas th	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
			o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP1	5740, Sundial (Hatfield) F	Refuse Pile Phase I in Raleigh	County WV, according to plans and specifications.			
			I.			
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force an	and shall furnish any other bo ent created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall enter onds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation s erstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
			ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety have hereunto	sel their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have ca	used their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these pre	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
	day of February					
			at the state of th			
Principa	l Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President)			
Principa	l Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal) By (Must be President or			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss

SEAL SEAL

SCHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMFANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 16th day of February A.D., 2012.



SEAL SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
I, And Warrower, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTRIN ARROW COMP THE; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIAN ARROW CORP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By:
Title: PRRSIDRHT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12TH day of October 2011.
By Commission expires MAY 12, 2019
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ	No.		
III G	INO.	 	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of KANAWHA, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of 0c7esea, 2011.
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Leonard D. Juesan

